Donya G. Jordan

Auditor of Jasper County



January 31, 2024

Commissioners:

There will be a Regular Meeting of the Jasper County Commissioners at 8:15 A.M. C.S.T., on Monday, February 5, 2024 at 910 S Sparling Avenue, Rensselaer, Indiana.

AGENDA: Call to Order-Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes from 12/28/2023 & 1/02/2024

Claims

Payroll Claims

Buried Cables

Primary Election Voting Center Locations

Jasper County Airport Authority Board Appointment

Animal Control Board Appointment

PTABOA Board Appointment

Purchase Approval for Coroner Van

Community Corrections Remodel / Accessories

GUTS Software and Maintenance Agreement

Rensselaer Urban Forestry Council – Request to plant memorial tree at Courthouse

Animal Shelter – Request for lights on vehicles/new furnace

Courthouse Clock Maintenance

Doll Consulting – Capital Asset Valuation

Clerk's Office – Conference Request

JCEDO – 2023-2024 County Contribution Request

Kristen Louck – Employee Flu Shots / Replace Employee

Health Department Postage Machine

Sheriff Williamson – Replacement of Correctional Officer & Public Safety Officer

Moolenaar Supreme Professional Lawn Care Service Agreement

Ed Cain – Request for County Auction to be on April 6,2024

Al Ferrer – Jasper County Recovery House Director

Other Business

Public Comment